
4 duplicate as of October 31,2015, for reference purposes only, pursuant to an order of the

5 City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on October 31, 1995, by and

6 between FUGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC., a New York corporation ("Lessee"), and

7 the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal corporation ("Lessor").

8 WHEREAS, Lessor authorized that certain Lease No. 24271 with Lessee

9 dated October 31, 1995 (as amended, the "Lease"). Pursuant to the Lease, Lessee leases

10 from Lessor certain property comprised of approximately 1.88 acres and more particularly

11 described in the Lease ("Premises'); and

G:i >j 12 WHEREAS, the term of the Lease expires on October 31, 2015; and
Z~LL'<t
~§~~ 13 WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Lease pursuant to the
I-«T"""_~
I- »"00

~ ~ ~~ 14 exercise by Lessee of an extension option;
-Z"S«
~ ~ S 0 15 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditionsI«c.c1-a..a5~
~ ill 8 ~ 16 contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the partiesw-l-c
OO:CIlC
Li: ~ ~..:J 17 agree as follows:
LLOC')o C')

C') 18 1. Term. The term of the Lease shall be extended for a period of five (5)

19 years beginning November 1, 2015 and shall terminate at midnight on October 31, 2020

20 ("Extended Term"). Lessee shall have two (2) remaining options to extend in accordance

21 with the Lease.

1

2
3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 24271

24271
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 24271 is made and entered, in

22 2. Rent. During the Extended Term, Lessee shall pay rent of Nine

23 Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars ($9,760) per month ("Monthly Rent"). Monthly

24 Rent shall be due and payable in advance of the first day of each calendar month during

25 the Extended Term commencing on November 1,2015.

26 Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Lease are3.
27 ratified and confirmed and shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

28 III

1
RFA:bg 05-03959
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D017\P028\00563233.DOCX



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 12G:i >-.Q
Z~lJ..'<I"
o:~..c<o 13o.9~c.o1-;:("-"1I- >-,j' ~«""'~co 14~o>o_ Q) (l)

-Z"5«
0:;200 15wo:mI«c.cI-a..m~

16lJ..C/)UQ)Ow omw....J-cOo:UlC-«~o 17lJ..I ....J
u..OC')o C')

C') 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FUGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC., a

;i~f5~
~~me~H,r-
Title C, PI O.

"Lessee"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first state above.

_----=0_· ~u_L---=-~_'_+_'I-D-,2015

__________ , 2015

------1-/-'--1 -I-)--=-.d-_'" ~_' '_'_., 2015
(

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corpoM lj '.
By ~ 1/r L(~I----

City Manager

"Lessor"

This Third Amendment to Lease No. 24271 is approved as to form on

_______ , 2015.

RFA:bg 05,03959
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D017\P028\00563233.DOCX

By _~_~~ -=-,,~ _

2


